

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SMT KRISHANA KUMARI

31.01.2024

Present: Sh. Aakash Prashar, Id. Counsel for IP No. 1 to 4.
Sh. Nawal Singh, Id. Counsel for IP No. 5

Claim has been filed on behalf of IP No. 5, copy supplied to Id. Counsel for IP No. 1 to 4.

Claim on behalf of IP No. 2 alongwith some documents has been filed, copy supplied to Id. Counsel for IP No. 5

Vakalatanamas have also been filed on behalf of IP No. 1 & 4.

A photocopy of compromised deed has been filed on behalf of IP No. 1 to 4.

Ld. Counsel for IP No. 1 to 4 submits that there is no inter se dispute between the IP No. 1 to 4 regarding their shares. He further submits that IP no. 5 is contesting to the relief of IP no. 2 qua some portion of his land i.e. 11 biswas and further submits that proceedings regarding ownership qua the share of IP No. 2 in the property in question is pending before SDM, Punjabi Bagh, He further submits that the compensation amount can be released in favour of IP No. 1, 3 & 4 and also regarding the share of IP No. 2 excluding 11 Biswa land.

Ld. Counsel for IP No. 5 seeks time to address submissions on the above said points.

Put up on 03.05.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 31.01.2024