

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SMT KRISHANA KUMARI W/O SH. OM
PRAKASH

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Counsel for UOI through V.C.
Sh. Aakash Parashar, Id. Counsel for IP No. 1 to 4
alongwith IP No. 1 to 4 in person except L.R no. b & C of
IP No. 3.
Sh Rupin Singh Dhama alongwith Ms Yashika Anand,
Id. Counsel for Gaon Sabha.

Ld. Counsel for IP No. 1 to 4 submits that the matter has
been compromised between IP No. 1 to 4 regarding the compensation
amount, involved in the present reference petition and they submits
that the compensation amount may be disbursed as per compromise
deed filed by the them.

Separate Joint Statement of IP No. 1 to 4 has been
recorded to this effect.

Ld. Counsel for Gaon Sabha seeks an adjournment for
apprising this court as to upon how much suit land, the Gaon Sabha is
claiming its right.

Put up for consideration/framing of issues on
08.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.02.2025