

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SMT KRISHANA KUMARI

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Aakash Prashar, ld. counsel for IP No. 1 to 4.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through V.C
Ms Anjali, ld. proxy counsel for Gaon Sabha.

Ld. proxy counsel for the Gaon Sabha seeks an adjournment for filing appropriate application for taking further steps in the present case.

Ld. counsel for IP No. 1 to 4 submits that there is dispute only between IP No. 2 and IP No. 5 to the extent of land admeasuring 11 biswas I.s. 460 sq. metrs.

Ld. counsel further submits that the LAC west has sent the present reference for total land of 2950 sq. metrs, so the compensation of remaining land after deducting land of 460 sq. metrs. can be released to IP No. 1 to 4. He further submits that IP No. 1 to 4 have already compromised the matter and now there is no obstruction for releasing the compensation amount of undisputed acquired land to them.

The LAC west is directed to file his report regarding this fact. The BDO, Gaon Sabha is also directed to file his report in this regard. The report be made expressly as to upon how much land, the Gaon Sabha is claiming its right.

It is made clear that if no report is filed on behalf of LAC, West and BDO, Gaon Sabha then they shall remain present in the court on the next date of hearing for making submissions on the above said aspect.

Contd. 2