

LAC 25/23

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SMT KRISHANA KUMARI W/O SH. OM  
PRAKASH

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.  
Sh. D.S. Lakra, Ld proxy counsel for the IP no.1  
Sh. Rupin Singh, Ld counsel for IP no. 2.

Status report has been filed on behalf of LAC,  
West/ADM.

No report has been filed on behalf of Gram Sabha. The  
BDO is also not present in the court. Cost of Rs. 3000/- is imposed  
upon BDO for wasting today's date.

BDO is again directed to remain present in the court on  
the NDOH.

All IPs are directed to remain present in the court on  
the NDOH for recording their statements.

An application under order 1 rule 10 CPC has been  
filed on behalf of Gram Sabha for making DDA as party in the  
present case. Ld counsel for Gram Sabha undertakes to take steps  
for removing the defects to receive the said copy on the e-portal of  
the court.

Let notice of the said application be issued to the DDA,  
on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.08.2025**.

Copy of this order be sent to BDO for compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
26.05.2025