

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SMT KRISHANA KUMARI W/O SH. OM
PRAKASH

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. N.K. Verma, Ext. Assistt. Agricultural on behalf of BDO alongwith sh. Gulshan Ahuja, BDO in person.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through VC.
None for DDA.
Sh. Chandan Bindal, on behalf of IP Sh. Desh Bandhu and Sh. Dharampal.

Block Development officer seeks time to file status report. He is allowed to file the same within 5 days with advance copy to ld. counsel for the UOI.

BDO, Sh. Gulshan Ahuja submits that the Gram Sabha had made claim on the total land of 16 biswa and this land of 16 biswa has been vested to DDA vide notification of the year 2017.

Status report has been filed by the LAC West on the last date of hearing. As per report of the LAC West, 16 biswa land out of total disputed land has been vested with Gram Sabha u/s 81 of D.L. R. Act.

DDA has been served on 4.06.2025 but none has appeared on its behalf.

DDA is allowed to file reply of application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC before next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on 6.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.08.2025